507552613 10/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7599502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507463822

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SDS BIOTECH K.K.	07/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDS BIOTECH K.K.	
Street Address:	3, KANDA-NERIBEICHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9029293
Patent Number:	9504257
Patent Number:	9686983
Patent Number:	10111423
Patent Number:	10219517
Patent Number:	10412963
Patent Number:	10660335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: mdelozier@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L DELOZIER FOR ABRAHAM J ROSNER
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L Delozier/

PATENT 507552613 REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0311

Total Attachments: 22

source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page1 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page2 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page3 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page4 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page5 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page6 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page7 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page8 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page9 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page1 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page2 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page2 source=022522RequestforChangedinRecordedAddressofAssigneewithcopyofOfficialRegisterandVerifiedEnglishT#page2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent No. 9,029,293

U.S. Patent No. 9,504,257

U.S. Patent No. 9,686,983

U.S. Patent No. 10,111,423

U.S. Patent No. 10,219,517

U.S. Patent No. 10,412,963

U.S. Patent No. 10,660,335

REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN RECORDED ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Applicant's representative submits this Word document including the old and new address for the Assignee, SDS BIOTECH K.K., and being signed and dated below:

Old address: 1-5, Higashi-Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0004 JAPAN

New Address: 3, Kanda-Neribeicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0022 JAPAN

The old and new address for SDS BIOTECH K.K. can be found in the attached official register, submitted with a verified English translation thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Abraham J. Rosner

Tellerham 202 203 7000

Telephone: 202.293.7060 Registration No. 33,276 Facsimile: 202.293.7860

WASHINGTON OFFICE

23373

CUSTOMER NUMBER

Date: October 19, 2022

VERIFICATION

I, Haruna YASUNAGA, a member of the staff of YUASA AND HARA, (Section 206, Shin-Otemachi Bldg., 2nd Floor) 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and the English languages and that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct English translation of the accompanying Certificate of All Historical Matters.

Dated this 5th day of August, 2022

Marona Vasimbola

Certificate of All Historical Matters

Corporation No.	0100-01-092764		
Trade name	SDS Biotech K.K.		
Head office	1-5, Higashi-Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku		
	3, Kanda-Neribeicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on July 1, 2022	
		Registered on July 1, 2022	
Method of public	Public notices of the Company shall be published electronically.	Changed on July 22, 2008	
	http://www.sdsbio.co.jp If a public notice cannot be published electronically due to an accident or for other unavoidable reasons, it shall be published in <i>The</i> Nikkei published in Tokyo.	Registered on August 4, 2008	
	Public notices shall be published in the official gazette (Kanpo).	Changed on July 1, 2022	
	Euzeue (Emipo).	Registered on July 1, 2022	
Date of establishment	October 7, 1968		
Purpose	 Manufacture and sale of agricultural chemicals and veterinary drugs Manufacture and sale of industrial chemicals Manufacture and sale of pharmaceuticals Manufacture and sale of fertilizers, livestock feeds and feed additives Manufacture and sale of agricultural, forestry, marine and livestock products as well as products processed therefrom Manufacture and sale of food products, amino acids, perfumes and cosmetics Any and all businesses incidental or relating to any of the foregoing 		
Share unit	100 shares	Changed on July 22, 2008	
		Registered on August 4, 2008	
		Abolished on August 2, 2021	
		Registered on August 12, 2021	
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	34,000,000 shares		

Total number of issued shares, classes thereof and number of shares per class	Total number of issued shares 7,830,925 shares		Changed on August 21, 2015 Registered on August 25, 2015
or sames per same	Total number of issued shares		Changed on August 2, 2021
	7,830,661	snares	Registered on August 12, 2021
Amount of stated capital	JPY810,360,0	00	Changed on November 30, 2013
Capital			Registered on December 4, 2013
Regulations restricting the		ler or acquirer shall obtain the approve quire shares of the Company.	al of the board of directors in order
assignment of shares		Established on August 2, 2021	Registered on August 12, 2021
Name, address, and business office of administrator of shareholder register	Mitsubishi UF 4-5, Marunouc	chi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo J Trust and Banking Corporation chi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo ncy Division, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust a	nd Banking Corporation
		Established on March 1, 2008	Registered on March 4, 2008
		Abolished the administrator of shareholder register, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, on July 1, 2022	Registered on July 1, 2022
Matters concerning executives	Director	Junichi Takahashi	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
			Registered on July 3, 2018
	Director	Junichi Takahashi	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
			Registered on June 28, 2019
	Director	Junichi Takahashi	Reappointed on June 24, 2020
			Registered on June 30, 2020
			Retired on June 23, 2021
			Registered on June 29, 2021

Director	Kenichi Komatsubara	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
Director	Kenichi Komatsubara	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
Director	Kenichi Komatsubara	Reappointed on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Kenichi Komatsubara	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Kenichi Komatsubara	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
		Retired on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Masatoshi Motoyoshi	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
		Retired on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019

Director	Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
Director	Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
Director	Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
		Retired on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Susumu Izu	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
Director	Susumu Izu	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
		Retired on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Yasuhide Toshima	Appointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
Director	Yasuhide Toshima	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
		Retired on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020

Director	Kotaro Yoshinaga	Appointed on June 26, 2019
		Registered on June 28, 2019
Director	Kotaro Yoshinaga	Reappointed on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Kotaro Yoshinaga	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Kotaro Yoshinaga	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
Director	Kotaro Yoshinaga	Reappointed on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Masaaki Sakuma	Appointed on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Masaaki Sakuma	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Masaaki Sakuma	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
		Retired on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Keisuke Sekino	Appointed on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director	Keisuke Sekino	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Keisuke Sekino	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
Director	Keisuke Sekino	Reappointed on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022

Director	Toshio Otsuka	Appointed on June 23, 2021
Director	3 Monthly Olsana	
		Registered on June 29, 2021
Director	Toshio Otsuka	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
Director	Toshio Otsuka	Reappointed on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Toru Abe	Appointed on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021
Director	Toru Abe	Reappointed on June 30, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Hideki Yamada	Appointed on July 1, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director	Shinichiro Urabe	Appointed on July 1, 2022
		Registered on July 1, 2022
Director and au member	dit and supervisory committee Yoshiyuki Tachibana	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
		Retired on June 24, 2020
		Registered on June 30, 2020
Director and audit and supervisory committee member Akira Sakai		Reappointed on June 27, 2018
(Outside Directe		Registered on July 3, 2018
Director and audit and supervisory committee member Akira Sakai		Reappointed on June 24, 2020
(Outside Directe		Registered on June 30, 2020
		Retired on August 2, 2021
		Registered on August 12, 2021

Director and audit and supervisory committee member Yumiko Yoshimura (Yumiko Matsuo) (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 27, 2018 Registered on July 3, 2018
Director and audit and supervisory committee member Yumiko Yoshimura (Yumiko Mataua)	Reappointed on June 24, 2020 Registered on June 30, 2020
(Yumiko Matsuo) (Outside Director)	Registered on June 50, 2020
	Retired on August 2, 2021
	Registered on August 12, 2021
Director and audit and supervisory committee member Yoshihiko Fukazawa	Appointed on June 24, 2020
	Registered on June 30, 2020
	Retired on August 2, 2021
	Registered on August 12, 2021
Room 201, 20-24, Higashisuna 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
Representative Director Junichi Takahashi	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 26, 2019
	Registered on June 28, 2019

9-19, Mizuki 1-chome, Noda-shi, Chiba	Reappointed on June 27, 2018
Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Registered on July 3, 2018
9-19, Mizuki 1-chome, Noda-shi, Chiba Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 26, 2019
Representative Director Misuumo Sagae	Registered on June 28, 2019
9-19, Mizuki 1-chome, Noda-shi, Chiba Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 24, 2020
Representative Director Intistrino Sagae	Registered on June 30, 2020
9-19, Mizuki 1-chome, Noda-shi, Chiba Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on June 23, 2021
Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Registered on June 29, 2021
9-19, Mizuki 1-chome, Noda-shi, Chiba Representative Director Mitsuhiro Sagae	Reappointed on August 2, 2021
Representative Director Intestinto Sagac	Registered on August 12, 2021
	Retired on June 30, 2022
	Registered on July 1, 2022
Room 1014, PARK HABIO Shibuya Honmachi Residence, 22-10, Honmachi 4-chome, Shibuya-	Appointed on June 30, 2022
ku, Tokyo Representative Director Toru Abe	Registered on July 1, 2022
Room 712, 34-1, Kokuryocho 4-chome, Chofushi, Tokyo	Appointed on June 30, 2022
Representative Director Kotaro Yoshinaga	Registered on July 1, 2022
Auditor Yoshihiko Fukazawa	Appointed on August 2, 2021
	Registered on August 12, 2021
	Resigned on June 30, 2022
	Registered on July 1, 2022
Auditor Seiichi Murata	Appointed on August 2, 2021
	Registered on August 12, 2021
Auditor Kazunari Osawa	Appointed on June 30, 2022
	Registered on July 1, 2022

	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on June 27, 2018		
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Registered on July 3, 2018		
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on June 26, 2019		
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Registered on June 28, 2019		
	Accounting Auditor Delaitte Tauche Tahmatau I.I.C.	Reappointed on June 24, 2020		
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Registered on June 30, 2020		
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed on June 23, 2021		
	Deforte Touche Tournaisu EEC	Registered on June 29, 2021		
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed on June 30, 2022		
	Deforte Touche Tournaisa EEC	Registered on July 1, 2022		
Provisions concerning releasing directors, etc. from liability to the Company	Pursuant to Article 426, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may, by a resolution of the board of directors, exempt a director (including former directors) from the liability for damages relating to an act set forth in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the said Act to the extent permitted by laws and ordinances. Changed on June 29, 2016 Registered on June 30, 2016			
	Abolished on August 2, 2021	Registered on August 12, 2021		
Provisions concerning limitations on the liability of non- executive directors, etc. to the Company	Pursuant to Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into with a director (excluding executive directors, etc.) a contract that limits the liability for damages resulting from an act set forth in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the said Act; provided, however, that the maximum amount of damages such director is liable for under such contract shall be the total sum of amounts set forth in the items of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the said Act.			
	Changed on June 29, 2016	Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Pursuant to Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Compan with a director (excluding executive directors, etc.) the liability for damages resulting from an act set fo said Act; provided, however, that the maximum and auditor is liable for under such contract shall be the items of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the said Act.	or an auditor a contract that limits orth in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the ount of damages such director or		
	Changed on August 2, 2021	Registered on August 12, 2021		
Company split	Split from Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd. located at 2-1, Tokyo on July 1, 2022	Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,		
		Registered on July 1, 2022		
Matters concerning company with board	Company with board of directors			
of directors		Registered on May 2, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		

Matters concerning company with	Company with auditors		
auditors	Established on August 2, 2021 Registered on August 12, 2021		
Matters concerning	Company with audit and supervisory committee		
company with audit and supervisory committee	Established on June 29, 2016 Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Abolished on August 2, 2021 Registered on August 12, 2021		
Matters concerning the delegation to	There are provisions in the Articles of Incorporation regarding the delegation to the directors of decisions on the execution of important operations.		
on the execution of important operations	Established on June 29, 2016 Registered on June 30, 2016		
1 1			
	Abolished on August 2, 2021 Registered on August 12, 2021		
Matters concerning company with	Company with accounting auditors		
accounting auditors	Registered on September 11, 2006		
Matters concerning register records	The head office is relocated from 5-6, Shiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on March 28, 2005.		
	Registered on April 6, 2005		

This is to certify that all items on the registry which have not been closed are presented here. July 11, 2022

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No. A792478

Registrar Minoru Oyamada

* Underlined parts refer to deleted items.

10/10

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区神田練頻町3番地 株式会社エス・ディー・エスパイオテック

会社法人等番号	0100-01-092764	
ir y	株式会社エス・ディー・エスバイオテック	
* #	東京都中央区東日本橋一丁日1番5号	
	東京都千代田区神田練羅町3番地	令和 4年 7月 1日移転
		合和 4年 7月 1日登該
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.sdsbio.co. jp 尚、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子 公告による公告ができない場合は、東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する方法によ	平成20年 7月22日変更
	ア (A: 11) (O D A A: 10 N) (A: 10 N) (A: 1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	平成20年 8月 4日發記
	質糊に掲載する方法により行う。	令和 4年 7月 1日変變
		合和 4年 7月 1日登前
会社成立の年月日	昭和43年10月7日	
EF 89	1. 農薬および動物薬の製造および販売 2. 工業薬品の製造および販売 3. 医薬品の製造および販売	
	4. 肥料、飼料、および飼料添加物の製造および 5. 農林水畜産物およびその加工品の製造および 6.食品、アミノ酸、香料および化粧品の製造お 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	W #
举元株式数	5. 農林水畜産物およびその加工品の製造および 6. 食品、アミノ酸、香料および化粧品の製造お	数分 よび形列。 タ
举元集式数	5. 農林水畜産物およびその加工品の製造および 6. 食品、アミノ酸、香料および化粧品の製造お 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	販売 よび販売 タ 平成20年 7月22日変更
學元株式数	5. 農林水畜産物およびその加工品の製造および 6. 食品、アミノ酸、香料および化粧品の製造お 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	販売 よび販売 。 平成20年 7月22日変更 平成20年 8月 4日登記
學元株式数	5. 農林水畜産物およびその加工品の製造および 6. 食品、アミノ酸、香料および化粧品の製造お 7. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業	W #

整理番号 ア792478

TWO & S & OCCR A WATE & S C & E & T .
PATENT

東京都千代田区神田維郷町3番地 終式会社エス・ディー・エスパイオテック

		ne to Heritadania	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行海株式の総数 <u>783万925株</u>		平成27年 8月21日変更
	X678XX	7528	字成 2 7年 8 月 2 5 日登前 合和 3 年 8 月 2 日変更
	N. M. A. P. S. S. M. M. G. G. G. A. S. C.		今和 3年 8月12日登記
資本金の額	£8%10.	3 6 25 173	平成25年11月30日変更
			平成25年12月 4日登記
株式の譲渡制限に		犬の譲渡または取得については、株主	または取得者は取締役会の業
関する規定		fればならない。 令和 3年 8月 2日設定	今和 3年 8月12日發統
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	三菱UE J (東京都千代)	H区丸の内一丁目4番5号 音託銀行株式会社 H区丸の内一丁目4番5号 音託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成20年 3月 1日設置	平成20年 3月 4日發和
		令和 4年 7月 1日株主 名簿管理人三菱UFJ信託銀 行株式会社を廃止	\$\$\$Q 4等 7月 1日發影
@acpj+3#m	Desir (C	<u> </u>	平成30年 6月27日撤任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	Passeria	<u> </u>	令和 1年 6月26日東任
			令和 1年 6月28日發散
	10/18/62	<u> </u>	合和 2年 6月24日第日
			合和 2年 6月30日登前
			台和 3年 6月23日選任
			令和 3年 6月29日發記

整理器号 アフタ2478 * 下線のあるものはほの事項であることを示す。 2/10

東京都千代田区神田練塀町3番地 株式会社エス・ディー・エスバイオテック

Arin C	<u> </u>	平成30年 6月27日重任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
<u> IXMA</u>	<u> </u>	合和 1年 6月26日重任
		金和 1年 6月28日登記
<u>ivsi (</u>	小 松 原 後 一	令和 2年 6月24日類任
		会和 2年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u> </u>	令和 3年 6月23日並任
		令和 3年 6月29日登記
取締役	小松厚葱一	令和 3年 8月 2日重任
		会和 3年 8月12日發記
		金和 4年 6月30日退任
		全和 4年 7月 1日登記
Name C	î y v v	平成30年 6月27日重任
		平成30年 7月 3日發記
		分和 1年 6月26日退任
		全和 1年 6月28日登記

取締役	赛 河 在 充 宏	平成30年 6月27日東任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
取额仪	<u> </u>	令和 1年 6月26日順任
		令和 1年 6月28日数総
取締役	* W I	参和 2年 6月24日厳任
	4분명 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	令和 2年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u>* # 11 * #</u>	令和 3年 6月23日盛任
		令和 3年 6月29日緊犯
取締役	<u>* 71 11 25 25</u>	分和 3年 8月 2日重任
		今和 3年 8月12日製設
	하는 것으로 보고 있다. 	令和 4年 6月30日退任
		令和 4年 7月 1日發起
108010	o a a	平成30年 6月27日東任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
WM C	<u> </u>	今和 1年 6月26日重任
		令和 1年 6月28日繁紀
		令和 2年 6月24日退任
		令和 2年 6月30日登記
<u> 104870</u>	<u> </u>	平成30年 6月27日就任
		平成30年 7月 3日数紀
10 MB (Q	<u>P. S. W. X</u>	令和 1年 6月26日遺伝
		金和 1年 6月28日登記
		令和 2年 6月24日選任
		令和 2年 6月30日登記

整理番号 アフタ2478 * 下線のあるものはほお家項で・・・・ー

PATENT

REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0328

			A	
	Dans re	古 永 小 太		令和 1年 6月26日就任
				令和 1年 6月28日發起
	取締役	查 永 小 太	in á	令和 2年 6月24日重任
		filmoodilmiji miliin		
				有和 2年 6月30日發起
	型補食	吉永少太	#	令和 3年 6月23日献任
				令和 3年 6月29日發記
	收额仪	直永小太		令和 3年 8月 2日重任
				布和 3年 8月12日登記
	取締役	方 永 小 太		令和 4年 6月30日重任
				令和 4年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	佐久間王		令和 2年 6月24日銀任
				金和 2年 6月30日登記
	1040002	佐久間正		ļ
	218-818-02			金和 3年 6月23日重任
				金郎 3年 6月29日登記
	政制化	佐久間正	91	令和 3年 8月 2日重任
				专和 3年 8月12日登記
				令和 4年 6月30日退任
				令和 4年 7月 1日登記
	收额仪	<u> </u>		令称 2年 6月24日就任
				令和 2年 6月30日登記
	1000	<u> </u>		金和 3年 6月23日重任
				今和 3年 6月29日登記
	ware.			
	Vox Sta Esc.			今和 3年 8月 2日家任
		종명을 다고 있는데 한다. 경찰전 1일 기본 1일 (1일)		令和 3年 8月12日發記
	取締役	测 职 聚 介		令和 4年 6月30日瀬任
				今和 4年 7月 1日登記
整理番号 アフタス		V 88 0) & 2; 4, 6; 15 19; 19		2000 per ata 2000

整理番号 アクタス478 * 〒駅のあるものはほ為本項で PATENT PATENT REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0329

 	***********	***************************************	**********		
取締役	<u>*</u>	- W - Q	191		金和 3年 6月23日就任
					全和 3年 6月29日發記
<u> </u>	太	塚 俊	188		金和 3年 8月 2日重任
					合和 3年 8月12日発紀
10 807 (2)	太	塚俊	雄		令和 4年 6月30日重任
			 		令和 4年 7月 1日登記
<u>IXMIY</u>	3 09				金和 3年 8月 2日就任
					多和 3年 8月12日發記
取締役	\$elf	**	徽		令和 4年 6月30日瀬任
					令和 4年 7月 1日發記
取締役	Ш	HI 🚿	##	his in New	今和 4年 7月 1日號任
					金和 4年 7月 1日發起
NAI C	浦	ar er		3	令和 4年 7月 1日就任
					全部 4年 7月 1日製設
取締役・監査等 委員	Ů.	16 F			平成30年 6月27日重任
					平成30年 7月 3日登記
					分和 2年 6月24日退任
					今和 2年 6月30日登紀
取締役・監査等 委員	25	#	Ø		平成30年 6月27日重任
(社外取制役)					
取締役・監査等	78%				
<u> </u>	100				令和 2年 6月24日重任
(社外取締役)					令和 2年 6月30日登紀
					令和 3年 8月 2日遺在
					令和 3年 8月12日登記

整理器等 ア792478

PATENT

REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0330

東京都干代田区神田練辦町3番地 株式会社エス・ディー・エスパイオテック

取締役・監查等 吉村祐美子(松尾祐美子) 委員	平成30年	6月27日 繁 任
(社外取締役)	平成30年	7月 3日登記
取締役・監査等 吉村祐美子(松尾祐美子) 変夏	令和 2年	6月24日繁任
(社外取締役)	介和 2 等	6月30日繁紀
	今和 3年	8 M 2 B JE E
	分称 3 年	8月12日歌記
取締役・監査等 深 澤 良 ※	分和 2年	6 A 2 4 D MM
	令和 2年	6月30日1882
	会和 3年	8月 2日退任
	分和 3年	8/11/20066
東京都江東区東砂三丁目20番24-201号	PB\$ 3 (1.4)	6月27日繁任
代表取締役 高 橋 卿 一	平成30年	7月 3日登記
	含和 1年	6月26日退伍
	分和 1年	6月28日徽紀

整理番号 アフタ2478 * 下線のあるものは採用事項

£		
	千葉県野田市みずき…丁目9番地の19 代表取締役 塞 河 红 充 宏	平成30年 6月27日新年
	1.530 16 60 18	于成30年 7月 3日營8
	千葉泉野田市みずき一丁目9番地の19	金和 1年 6月26日東台
	代表取締役 寒 河 江 在 宏	令和 1年 6月28日登前
	子業県野田市みずき一丁目9番地の19	各和 2年 6月24日東日
	代表取締役 業 河 江 充 宏	令和 2年 6月30日登都
	千葉県野田市みずき一丁目り番地の19	令和 3年 6月23日渡日
	代表取締役 塞河红夹笼	令和 3年 6月29日發影
	千葉県野田市みずき一丁目り番地の19	令和 3年 8月 2日東日
	人工 人工 大工	令和 3年 8月12日登前
		全和 4年 6月30日遺任
	東京都渋谷区本町四丁目 2 2 番 1 0 1 0 号PARKHAB 1 0 渋谷本町レジデンス	14 合和 4年 6月30日献任
	代表取締役 阿 部 歯	分和 4年 7月 1日登録
	東京都調布市国領町四丁目34番地1-7 号	12
	代表取締役 吉永小大郎	令和 4年 7月 1日登記
	整在登 深 得 0. 方	令和 3年 8月 2日就任
		令和 3年 8月412日登紀
		务和 4年 6月30日新任
		令称 4年 7月 1日登記
	整在役 村田 组 …	令和 3年 8月 2日就任
		金和 3年 8月12日登記
	紫遊役 大海 … 段	令和 4年 6月30日就任
		全和 4年 7月 1日登起

整理番号 ア792478 * 下級のあるものは株内を育て REEL: 06

	金計監查人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成30年 6月27日東任
			干做30年 7月 3日發彩
	全計監查人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	会和 1年 6月26日重日
			↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑
	会計能產人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	今和 2年 6月24日重任
			令和 2年 6月30日製造
	金計製養人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	令和 3年 6月23日順任
			令和 3年 6月29日發起
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	分和 4年 6月30日集任
			今和 4年 7月 1日登記
		令和 3年 8月 2日際庄	令和 3年 8月12日簽設
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す と組定		令和 3年 8月 2日廃止	分和 3年 8月12日後記
等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す	等であるものも 任を限定する9	 社法第427条第1項の規定によ :除く。)との間に会社法第423 2約を締結することができる。たた 会社法第475条第1項条列に明) 条第1項の行為による賠償表 三し、当該契約に基づく賠償者
等の会社に対する	等であるものも 任を限定する9	:除く。) との間に会社法第423) 条第1項の行為による賠償表 三し、当該契約に基づく賠償者
等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す	等であるものを 任を限定するを 任の限度額は、 当会社は、至 等であるものを による賠償責任	2時く。)との間に会社法第4232約を締結することができる。たた会社法第425条第1項各号に非	 条第1項の行為による賠償表 らし、 告談契約に基づく賠償表 限定する金額の合計額とする。 平成28年 6月30日登記 たり、取締役(業務執行取締役 は注第423条第予項の行為 がきる。ただし、当該契約に
等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す	等であるものを 任を限定するを 任の限度額は、 当会社は、金 等であるものを による賠償責任	:除く。)との間に会社法第423 器約を締結することができる。たた 会社法第425条第1項各号に財 平成28年 6月29日変更 計社法第427条第1項の規定によ :社法第427条第1項の規定によ :除く。)および監査役との間に会 任を限定する契約を締結することが の限度額は、会社法第425条章	 条第1項の行為による賠償表 らし、 告談契約に基づく賠償表 限定する金額の合計額とする。 平成28年 6月30日登記 たり、取締役(業務執行取締役 は注第423条第予項の行為 がきる。ただし、当該契約に
等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す	等であるものを 任を限定するを 任の限度額は、 当会社は、至 等であるものを による賠償責任 基づく賠償責任 計額とする。	:除く。)との間に会社法第423 器約を締結することができる。たた 会社法第425条第1項各号に財 平成28年 6月29日変更 計社法第427条第1項の規定によ :社法第427条第1項の規定によ :除く。)および監査役との間に会 任を限定する契約を締結することが の限度額は、会社法第425条章	 条第1項の行為による賠償表 でし、出談契約に基づく賠償義 程定する金額の合計額とする。 平成28年 6月30日登記 での、取締役(業務執行取締役 に対法第423条第予項の行為 できる。ただし、出該契約に 31項各号に規定する金額の合 合和 3年 8月12日登記
等の会計に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	等であるものを 任を限定するを 任の限度額は、 当会社は、金 等であるものを による賠償責任 基づく賠償責任 計額とする。	 2 終く。)との間に会社法第423 2 約を締結することができる。たた会社法第425条第1項各号にサ平成28年 6月29日変更 2 社法第427条第1項の規定による。 2 計まび監査役との間に会任を限定する契約を締結することが 5 の限度額は、会社法第425条章 今和 3年 8月 2日変更 	 条第1項の行為による賠償表 Eし、出談契約に基づく賠償表 程定する金額の合計額とする。 平成28年 6月30日登記 である。 できる。ただし、当該契約に 31項答号に規定する金額の合 合和 3年 8月12日登記

東京都千代田区神田練勝町3番地 株式会社エス、ディー・エスパイオテック

監査役役額会社に 関する事項	配在各数概念社	分和	3.4%	8 JI	2 (1.8%)	ž Arko	34	8月12	H \$2.82
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	<u> </u>	<u>念社</u> 平成 2	8 4=	6 F) 2	:9日級2	Ψĸ.	284	6/130	002
		令和	3 in	8 31	2 (1)%	含約	3 🕸	8月12	u Ma
重要な業務執行の 快定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある								
		平成 2	8 ig	6 /1 2	9 8 303	e yw.	? 8年	6830	BWX
		合和	3 🛊	8.8	2 17 (%)	\$	3 🕸	8Л12	0 W.Z
会計監査人設備会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	社				平成	84	9811	nyic
経過記録に関する 事項	平成17年3月2	8日東	京都得	KXX	T E 5 8		attack to this inter-		H232



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した器面である。

> 令和 4年 7月11日 東京法務局 登記官

小山田



整理番号 アフタ2478

下級のあるものは採済事業

PATENT REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 08/29/2022